## L11000/32322

(Re	equestor's Name)				
(Address)					
(Ac	ddress)				
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

. .

Office Use Only



900212026699

SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

ON NON SECULOR HIDS

TO A SECULOR HIDD

TO A SECULOR HIDS

TO A SECULO

11 NOV 21 PH 3

D. BRUGE &
NOV 21 2011
EXAMINER

#### ACCOUNT FILING COVER SHEET

ACCOUNT NUMBER:	I2002 0000165				
REFERENCE: (Sub Account)					
DATE:	Nov. 21, 2011				
REQUESTOR NAME:	DAVID B. TAYLOR, 111				
	BEGGS & LANE, PILP	<del>,</del>		. '	
ADDRESS:	SOI COMMENDENCIA STREET	_ <del></del>			
<b></b>	PENSACOLA FL 37502				•
				•	
TELEPHONE:	(850) (452-2451) ext (33	41.)			•
CONTACT NAME:	DAVID B. TAYLOR, III			•	٠.
CORPORATION NAM	E: INTERNATIONAL MAGNETITE	IN	IESTMENTS	uc	٠.
			·		-
DOCUMENT NUMBER				=======================================	e m to tra
(if applicable)				11 HOV 2	THE PERSON
	Mr.	. •		, <del></del>	il con
AUTHORIZATION:	Charles Charles			PR W	litzami A
	COPY (2-9) E OF STATUS (1-9) PED COPY		20 2 20 2 20 2 20 2 20 2	20	
<b>₹</b> '					

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporation				
<sub>SUBJECT:</sub> Internat	ional Magneti	te Investr	nents, L	LC
	Name of Limited	Liability Compan	у	
The enclosed Articles of Org	anization and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.		
Please return all corresponde	nce concerning this matter	to the following:		
David B. Ta	aylor, III	Name of Person		
Beggs & La				
		Firm/Company		
501 Comm	<u>nendencia Str</u>			
		Address		
Pensacola, FL		0.4 17:- 0.1.		
dbt@beggslan	•	State and Zip Code		
	-mail address: (to be used for	r future annual report	t notification)	
For further information conc	eming this matter, please	call:		
David B. Taylor, III		al (	432-2451	
Name of Per	rson	Area Code &	& Daytime Teleph	none Number
Enclosed is a check for the	e following amount:			
	30.00 Filing Fee & [Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Certified Copy (additional copy	у	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Ri D: P.	lailing Address egistration Section ivision of Corporations O. Box 6327 allahassee, FL 32314	Registratio Division o Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	f Corporations	11 NOV 21 SECRETAR TALLAHASS

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF INTERNATIONAL MAGNETITE INVESTMENTS, LLC

I, the undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization, being a natural person competent to contract, do hereby make, subscribe, acknowledge, and file these Articles for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the limited liability company shall be International Magnetite Investments, LLC (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE TWO

The Company shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of filing these Articles of Organization in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE THREE

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business, both within and without the State of Florida. Additionally, the general nature of the business or businesses to be transacted shall be:

- (a) To conduct, maintain, operate, and to do business in any activity within the purpose for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.
- (b) To own real and personal property, and to use, operate, maintain, remodel, improve, and generally deal with and in the same, and any appurtenances convenient, desirable, or necessary in the conduct and operation of the lawful business of the Company.
- (c) To do all and everything necessary or proper for the accomplishment of the objects and purposes of the Company, as determined by the Company's members in their discretion and consistent with the laws of the State of Florida, or as necessary or incidental to the protection and benefit of the Company, and in general to carry out any lawful business, regardless of whether such business is similar in nature to the objects as set forth herein, and in any part of the world, either as principal, agent, contractor, or otherwise, and either alone or in conjunction with any other persons, firm, associations, corporation, or other entities, both within and without the State of Florida, to the same extent as natural persons lawfully might or could do, insofar as acts may be permitted to be done by a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE FOUR

The principal place of business of the Company shall be 3010 West Mason Street, Unit C, Tampa, Florida 33629, or such other place or places as the members from time to time may determine. The name and address of the initial registered agent of the Company and the registered office shall be David B. Taylor, III, Beggs & Lane, RLLP, 501 Commendencia Street, Pensacola, Florida 32502.

#### ARTICLE FIVE

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers in accordance with the company's operating agreement.

#### ARTICLE SIX

The name and address of the organizer/authorized representative of a Member is:

David B. Taylor, III Beggs & Lane, RLLP 501 Commendencia Street Pensacola, Florida 32502.

The name and address of the Manager is:

Jeffrey L. Blandon 3010 West Mason Street, Unit C Tampa, FL 33629.

# 11 NOV 21 PM 3: 08 SECRETARY OF STATE ALL ARASSES. FLERING.

#### ARTICLE SEVEN

Additional members may be admitted, at such times and on such terms and conditions, as are consistent with the requirements of the Operating Agreement of the Company.

#### ARTICLE EIGHT

The remaining members of the Company may continue the business of the Company upon the termination of membership of a member in the Company (by reason of death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member of the occurrence of

any other event terminating membership in the Company) upon unanimous agreement in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Company.

#### ARTICLE NINE

The Company shall have all of the powers enumerated in the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, as such chapter presently exists or may hereafter be amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as organizer, has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization on this 21st day of November, 2011.

DAVID B. TAYLOR, III

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21<sup>5</sup> day of November, 2011, by David B. Taylor, III, who is personally known to me or has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification.

Cathalena Barrett
Notary Public-State of Florida
Comm. Exp. Aug. 18, 2013
Comm. No. DD 908926

Notary Public

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE.
FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted: that International Magnetite Investments, LLC, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 3010 West Mason Street, Unit C, Tampa, FL 33629, has named David B. Taylor, III, whose business address is 501 Commendencia Street, Pensacola, Florida 32502 as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Sy: / Organize

#### ACCEPTANCE:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Registered Agent

SECRETARY OF STATE